
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of the Application of    
Union Electric Company for Authority  
To Continue the Transfer of     
Functional Control of Its Transmission  
System to the Midwest Independent 
Transmission System Operator, Inc.  

)
)
)
)
)
)

 
 
Case No: EO-2011-0128 

 
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

 
TO: Parties of Record 

Case No. EO-2011-0128 
 
You and each of you are hereby notified that the undersigned counsel for Union Electric Company 
d/b/a Ameren Missouri will take the deposition of Ryan Kind on Monday, February 6, 2012, at the 
Missouri Office of Public Counsel 200 Madison Street, Suite 650, Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230, 
beginning at 1:00 p.m. The deposition will continue until completed or as otherwise agreed to by 
the parties. 
 
SMITH LEWIS, LLP 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Michael R. Tripp 
James B. Lowery, #40503 
Michael R. Tripp, #41535 
Suite 200, City Centre Building 
111 South Ninth Street 
P.O. Box 918 
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
Phone (573) 443-3141 
Facsimile (573) 442-6686 
lowery@smithlewis.com 
tripp@smithlewis.com 
 
Attorneys for Ameren Missouri 
 
 

 
UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY, 
d/b/a Ameren Missouri 
 
 
 
Thomas M. Byrne, #33340 
Managing Associate General Counsel 
1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC-1310 
P.O. Box 66149, MC-131 
St. Louis, Missouri 63101-6149 
(314) 554-2514 (Telephone) 
(314) 554-4014 (Facsimile) 
tbyrne@ameren.com  
 

mailto:lowery@smithlewis.com
mailto:tripp@smithlewis.com
mailto:tbyrne@ameren.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served via e-mail, on the following parties on the 

20th day of January, 2012: 
 
Missouri Public Service Commission  
Steve Dottheim  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov 
 
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.  
David C Linton  
424 Summer Top Lane  
Fenton, MO 63026 
djlinton@charter.net  
 
Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc.  
Lisa A Gilbreath  
4520 Main, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com 
 
Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility 
Commission  
Douglas Healy  
939 Boonville Suite A  
Springfield, MO 65802 
doug@healylawoffices.com 
 
Missouri Public Service Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 
 

Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc.  
Karl Zobrist  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com  
 
Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc.  
Matthew R Dorsett  
7200 City Center Drive  
P.O. Box 4202  
Carmel, IN 46082-4202 
mdorsett@misoenergy.org  
 
Office of the Public Counsel  
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
 
Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com  
 
Empire District Electric Company, The  
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com  
 
 
 

 /s/ Michael R. Tripp  
Michael R. Tripp 
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